BNSF Railway

Weekday Construction Schedule
Friday, October 26

On Friday, October 26, a construction schedule will be in effect.

Please note the following:
* Inbound Trains 1294 (normally arrives Union Station at 9:07 PM) and 1298 (normally arrives Union Station at 11:29 PM) WILL NOT operate.
* Outbound Trains 1295 (normally departs Union Station at 9:40 PM) and 1299 (normally departs Union Station at 11:41 PM) WILL NOT operate.
* Inbound Train 1296 will depart Aurora at 8:50 PM instead of 8:21 PM.
* Inbound Train 1324 will depart Aurora at 11:45 PM instead of 11:13 PM.
* OQutbound Train 1293 will depart Union Station at 9:00 PM instead of 8:40 PM.
* Outbound Train 1325 will depart Union at 1:15 AM instead of 12:45 AM.

Please see below for complete schedule details.

Shaded trains are modified or subject to be delayed up to 15 minutes due to tie replacement project between Highlands and Naperville.

INBOUND SCHEDULE

AURORA TO CHICAGO 3 1256 1258 1370 1260 1262 1264 1266 1268 1270 1272 1274 1276 1278 1280 1288 1292 1296 1324

] a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m.
Aurora S 8:30 9:30 10:20 12:20 2:20 3:20 3:45 4:12 4:25 4:51 5:24 6:21 8:50 11:45
Route 59 E 8:40 9:40 10:29 12:29 2:29 3:29 3:54 - 4:35 5:00 5:34 6:30 8:59 11:54
Naperville ® 8:45 9:46 10:35 12:34 2:34 3:34 3:59 - 4:40 5:06 5:39 6:36 9:04 11:59
Lisle : 8:19 8:51 9:52 10:41 12:40 2:40 3:40 4:05 - 4:46 5:12 5:45 6:42 9:10 12:05
Belmont g 8:23 8:54 9:56 10:44 12:44 2:44 3:44 4:09 --- 4:50 5:16 5:49 6:45 9:14 12:09
Downers Grove -: 8:28 == 8:58 9:59 10:48 12:48 2:48 3:48 4:13 4:31 4:53 5:20 5:52 6:49 9:18 12:13
Fairview Ave. £ 8:17 - 9:01 10:02 10:50 12:51 2:50 3:50 4:15 --- 5:10 5:55 6:52 9:20 12:16
Westmont §_ = 8:33 = 9:04 10:05 10:53 12:53 2:53 3:53 4:18 4:35 4:57 - - 5:58 6:55 9:23 12:18
Clarendon Hills 3 - 8:37 - 9:07 10:08 10:56 12:56 2:56 3:56 4:21 4:38 5:00 --- 6:01 6:58 9:26 12:22
West Hinsdale 2 8:22 - - 9:09 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Hinsdale g - 8:41 - 9:12 10:12 11:00 1:00 3:00 3:59 4:24 4:41 5:04 --- 6:05 7:01 9:29 12:25
Highlands = 8:26 --- - --- - --- - - 4:02 4:27 - - - - - - - -
Western Springs § 8:30 9:15 10:15 11:03 1:03 3:03 4:04 4:29 4:45 5:07 --- 6:08 7:05 9:33 12:29
Stone Ave. % 8:34 9:18 10:19 11:06 1:07 3:07 4:08 4:33 - - - - 6:11 7:08 9:36 -
LaGrange Road 3 8:37 - 9:20 10:21 11:08 1:08 3:09 4:10 4:34 4:48 5:19 6:13 7:10 9:38 12:33
Congress Park S 8:41 --- - --- - --- - - - - - - - - - - - -
Brookfield E‘ - - 9:24 10:24 11:12 1:12 3:12 4:13 4:52 --- 6:17 7:14 9:41 12:36
Hollywood ® = - = 9:26 10:26 11:14 1:14 3:15 4:15 - 4:54 - - - 6:19 - - -
Riverside E - - 9:28 10:29 11:16 1:17 3:17 4:18 4:57 --- 6:22 7:17 9:45 12:39
Harlem Ave. < = == = G 10:32 11:19 1:20 3:20 4:21 - 4:59 - - - 6:25 7:20 9:47 -
Berwyn g - - 9:33 10:34 11:21 1:21 3:22 4:23 5:01 --- 6:27 7:22 9:49 12:43
Lavergne g - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Cicero '§ - 9:38 10:39 11:26 1:26 3:27 4:27 5:06 6:32 7:27 9:54 12:48
Western Avenue ﬁ == == == 9:43 == == 1:32 3:33 4:33 - 5:11 - - - 6:37 7:32 10:00
Halsted Street K] -—- -—- 9:47 -—- - 4:37 5:16 - 6:41 - -
Chicago Union Station & 8:59 9:03 9:07 9:57 10:57 11:47 1:47 3:47 4:44 4:53 5:25 5:29 5:38 5:46 6:48 7:41 10:24 1:16

OUTBOUND SCHEDULE

CHICAGO TO AURORA G 1267 1269 1271 1273 1275 1277 1279 1281 1283 1373 1285 1287 1289 1291 1293 1297 1325

S p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. a.m.
Chicago Union Station S 5:20 5:28 5:32 5:36 5:41 5:46 5:50 6:02 6:20 6:26 6:31 7:03 7:07 7:40 9:00 10:40 b5
Halsted Street z - - - 5:42 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Western Avenue '§ - - 5:46 - - - - - 9:09 = =
Cicero : - - - 5:52 - - - 6:15 - - 6:43 - 7:19 7:52 9:14 10:52 1:27
Lavergne é --- --- 5:56 --- --- 6:19 --- --- 7:24 9:19 = ==
Berwyn 2 - - 5:59 - 6:21 - 6:48 - 7:26 7:57 9:21 10:57 1:32
Harlem Ave. :E: --- 6:01 6:23 6:50 7:28 7:59 9:23 10:59 1:34
Riverside ‘g - - - 6:04 - - - 6:27 - - 6:53 - 7:31 8:02 9:25 11:01 1:37
Hollywood 3 --- --- 6:07 --- --- --- --- 7:33 9:28 = ==
Brookfield 2 - - - 6:10 - - - 6:31 - - 6:56 - 7:35 8:05 9:30 11:05 1:40
Congress Park K 6:02 7:38 9:33 -
LaGrange Road = - - - 6:13 6:05 - - 6:34 - - 7:00 - 7:41 8:09 9:35 11:08 1:44
Stone Ave. é --- --- 6:08 --- 6:36 --- 7:02 7:43 8:11 9:37 11:10 1:46
Western Springs @ - - - 6:17 6:12 - - 6:40 - - 7:06 - 7:46 8:14 9:41 11:13 1:49
Highlands § --- --- 6:15 6:42 --- 7:49 9:44 = ==
Hinsdale § - - 5:56 6:21 6:17 - 6:45 - 7:10 - 7:51 8:18 9:46 11:17 1:52
West Hinsdale 5 --- 5:59 6:20 --- 6:48 --- --- 7:54 9:49 = ==
Clarendon Hills H - - 6:02 6:26 6:22 - - 6:50 - - 7:14 - 7:56 8:21 9:51 11:20 1:56
Westmont E --- 6:06 6:29 6:25 --- 6:53 --- 7:17 7:59 8:25 9:54 11:23 1:59
Fairview Ave. £ - - 6:09 6:32 6:28 - - 6:56 - - 7:20 - 8:02 8:27 9:57 11:26 2:02
Downers Grove § - 5:58 - 6:35 6:18 6:58 - 6:53 7:23 7:29 8:04 8:30 10:00 11:28 2:05
Belmont g - 6:03 6:39 - 6:23 7:02 - 6:58 - 7:33 8:34 10:03 11:32 2:08
Lisle E 5:51 6:43 6:27 7:05 6:51 7:28 7:37 8:38 10:07 11:36 2:12
Naperville 9 6:00 - - 6:48 6:26 - 7:11 6:59 - 7:34 7:44 8:44 10:14 11:42 2:18
Route 59 E - 6:15 - 6:54 6:31 - 7:17 - 7:08 7:39 7:51 8:50 10:19 11:47 2:23
Aurora ~ 6:13 6:31 7:02 6:47 7:26 7:11 7:48 8:00 8:59 10:43 12:11 2:47

10/18/2018

Please check metrarail.com or the Ventra mobile app for updates.




BNSF Railway

Weekend Construction Schedule
Saturday, October 27 through Sunday, October 28

Beginning October 27 and continuing through October 28, a construction schedule will be in effect.

All trains may be delayed up to 10 minutes due to a tie replacement project between Highlands and Naperville.

* Please note that Outbound Train 1323 will depart from Union Station at 11:25 PM, instead of 10:40 PM,

and Outbound Train 1329 will depart from Union Station at 1:00 AM, instead of 12:40 AM.

Please see below for complete schedule details.

SUNDAY/HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

SATURDAY SCHEDULE
AURORA TO CHICAGO 1300 1302 1304 1306 1308 1310 1312 1316 1318 1322 1328
am. am. am. am. am. am. am. p.m. | p.m. p.m. | p.m.
Aurora 5:10 6:20 7:20 8:20 9:20 10:20 | 11:20 2:20 4:20 8:20 | 11:20
Route 59 5:18 6:28 7:28 8:28 9:28 10:28 | 11:28 2:28 4:28 8:28 | 11:28
Naperville 5:23 6:33 7:33 8:33 9:33 10:33 | 11:33 2:33 4:33 8:33 | 11:33
Lisle 5:28 6:38 7:38 8:38 9:38 10:38 | 11:38 2:38 4:38 8:38 | 11:38
Belmont 5:32 6:42 7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 | 11:42 2:42 4:42 8:42 | 11:42
Downers Grove 5:35 6:45 7:45 8:45 9:45 10:45 | 11:45 2:45 4:45 8:45 | 11:45
Fairview Ave. 6:47 7:47 8:47 9:47 10:47 | 11:47 2:47 4:47 8:47 | 11:47
Westmont 5:38 6:49 7:49 8:49 = 9:49 10:49 | 11:49 2:49 4:49 8:49 | 11:49
Clarendon Hills 5:41 6:52 7:52 8:52 9:52 10:52 | 11:52 2:52 4:52 8:52 | 11:51
West Hinsdale = = = = = = = - - - - - -
Hinsdale 5:44 6:55 7:55 8:55 9:55 10:55 | 11:55 | 12:55 2:55 4:55 6:55 8:55 | 11:54
Highlands - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Western Springs 5:47 6:58 7:58 8:58 9:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 2:58 4:58 6:58 8:58 11:57
Stone Ave. = 7:01 8:01 9:01 10:01 | 11:01 | 12:01 1:01 3:01 5:01 7:01 9:01 =
LaGrange Road 5:51 7:03 8:03 9:03 10:03 | 11:03 | 12:03 1:03 3:03 5:03 7:03 9:03 | 12:01
Congress Park - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Brookfield 5:54 7:06 8:06 9:06 10:06 | 11:06 | 12:06 1:06 3:06 5:06 7:06 9:06 | 12:03
Hollywood - - - 9:08 - 10:08 | 11:08 | 12:08 1:08 3:08 5:08 7:08 - -
Riverside 5:57 7:09 8:09 9:10 10:10 | 11:10 | 12:10 1:10 3:10 5:10 7:10 9:09 | 12:05
Harlem Ave. = 7:11 8:11 CHilr) = 10:12 | 11:12 | 12:12 1:12 3112 5:12 7:12 9:11 =
Berwyn 6:00 7:13 8:13 9:14 10:14 | 11:14 | 12:14 1:14 3:14 5:14 7:14 9:13 | 12:08
Lavergne - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Cicero 6:05 7:18 8:18 9:19 10:19 | 11:19 | 12:19 1:19 3:19 5:19 7:19 9:18 | 12:11
Western Avenue = 7:23 8:23 9:24 = 10:24 | 11:24 | 12:24 1:24 3:24 5:24 7:24 9:23 =
Halsted Street - - - - - - -
Chicago Union Station 6:31 7:50 8:50 9:55 10:23 10:55 11:57 | 12:57 1:57 3:57 5:57 7:55 9:50 12:39
late departures
CHICAGO TO AURORA 1301 1303 1305 1307 1309 1311 1313 1315 1327 1317 1319 1321 1323 1329
am. am. am. pm. | pm. | pm. | pm. | pm. | pm. | pm. | pm. | pm. | pm. | am.
Chicago Union Station 6:30 8:40 10:40 | 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:35 5:40 6:40 8:40 11:25 1:00
Halsted Street = = = - - - - - - - - - - -
Western Avenue 6:36 8:46 10:46 | 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46 - - 6:46 8:46 fd fd
Cicero 6:41 8:51 10:51 | 12:51 1:51 2:51 3:51 4:51 - 5:51 6:51 8:51 | 11:36 | 1:11
Lavergne - - - - - - - - - - -
Berwyn 6:45 8:55 10:55 | 12:55 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:55 - 5:55 6:55 8:55 11:40 1:15
Harlem Ave. 6:47 8:57 10:57 | 12:57 1:57 2:57 3:57 4:57 - 5:57 6:57 8:57 | 11:42 | 1:17
Riverside 6:49 8:59 10:59 | 12:59 1:59 2:59 3:59 4:59 = 5:59 6:59 859 | 11:44 | 1:19
Hollywood 9:01 11:01 1:01 2:01 3:01 4:01 5:01 - 6:01 7:01 - - -
Brookfield 6:52 9:03 11:03 1:03 2:03 3:03 4:03 5:03 - 6:03 7:03 9:02 | 11:47 | 1:22
Congress Park - - - - - - - - - - -
LaGrange Road 6:55 9:06 11:06 1:06 3:06 4:06 5:06 - 6:06 7:06 11:51 1:26
Stone Ave. 6:57 9:08 11:08 1:08 3:08 4:08 5:08 - 6:08 7:08 11:53 | 1:28
Western Springs 7:00 9:11 11:11 1:11 311 4:11 5:11 - 6:11 7:11 11:56 1:31
Highlands -— -— -— -— -— -— -— -— -— - -
Hinsdale 7:03 9:14 11:14 1:14 2:14 3:14 4:14 5:14 - 6:14 7:14 9:14 | 11:59 | 1:34
West Hinsdale - - - - - - - - - - -
Clarendon Hills 7:06 9:17 | 11:17 | 17 2:17 3:17 4:17 5:17 - 6:17 7:17 9:17 | 12:02 | 1:37
Westmont 7:09 9:20 11:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20 — 6:20 7:20 9:20 | 12:05 | 1:40
Fairview Ave. 7:12 9:23 11:23 1:23 2:23 3:23 4:23 5:23 = 6:23 7:23 9:23 | 12:08 | 1:43
Downers Grove 7:14 9:25 11:25 1:25 2:25 3:25 4:25 5:25 5:59 6:25 7:25 9:25 | 12:10 | 1:45
Belmont 7:17 9:28 11:28 1:28 2:28 3:28 4:28 5:28 6:03 6:28 7:28 9:28 | 12:13 | 1:48
Lisle 7:20 9:31 11:31 1:31 2:31 3:31 4:31 5:31 6:07 6:31 7:31 9:31 | 12:16 | 1:51
Naperville 7:26 9:37 11:37 1:37 2:37 3:37 4:37 5:37 6:13 6:37 7:37 9:37 12:22 1:57
Route 59 7:31 9:42 11:42 1:42 2:42 3:42 4:42 5:42 6:18 6:42 7:42 9:42 | 12:27 | 2:02
Aurora 7:55 10:11 | 12:11 2:11 3:11 4:11 5:11 6:11 6:41 7:11 8:11 10:10 | 12:55 | 2:26

AURORA TO CHICAGO 1306 1310 1314 1316 1318 1320 | 1322 | 1328
a.m. a.m. pm. | pm. | pm. | pm. | pm. | p.m.
Aurora 8:20 10:20 | 12:20 2:20 4:20 6:20 8:20 | 11:20
Route 59 8:28 10:28 | 12:28 2:28 4:28 6:28 8:28 | 11:28
Naperville 8:33 10:33 | 12:33 2:33 4:33 6:33 8:33 | 11:33
Lisle 8:38 10:38 | 12:38 2:38 4:38 6:38 8:38 | 11:38
Belmont 8:42 10:42 | 12:42 2:42 4:42 6:42 8:42 | 11:42
Downers Grove 8:45 10:45 | 12:45 2:45 4:45 6:45 845 | 11:45
Fairview Ave. 8:47 10:47 | 12:47 2:47 4:47 6:47 8:47 | 11:.47
Westmont 8:49 10:49 | 12:49 2:49 4:49 6:49 849 | 11:49
Clarendon Hills 8:52 | 10:52 | 12:52 | 2:52 4:52 6:52 8:52 | 11:51
West Hinsdale == == == - - - - - -
Hinsdale 6:55 8:55 10:55 | 12:55 2:55 4:55 6:55 8:55 | 11:54
Highlands - - - - - - - - -
Western Springs 6:58 8:58 10:58 | 12:58 2:58 4:58 6:58 8:58 11:57
Stone Ave. 7:01 9:01 11:01 1:01 3:01 5:01 7:01 9:01 =
LaGrange Road 7:03 9:03 11:03 1:03 3:03 5:03 7:03 9:03 12:01
Congress Park - - - - - - - - -
Brookfield 7:06 9:06 11:06 1:06 3:06 5:06 7:06 9:06 | 12:03
Hollywood - 9:08 11:08 1:08 3:08 5:08 7:08 - -
Riverside 7:09 9:10 11:10 1:10 3:10 5:10 7:10 9:09 | 12:05
Harlem Ave. 7:11 Kl 11:12 1:12 3:12 5:12 7:12 9:11 =
Berwyn 7:13 9:14 11:14 1:14 3:14 5:14 7:14 9:13 | 12:08
Lavergne - - - - - - - - -
Cicero 7:18 9:19 11:19 1:19 3:19 5:19 7:19 9:18 | 12:11
Western Avenue 7:23 9:24 11:24 1:24 3:24 5:24 7:24 9:23 =
Halsted Street ot ot ot ot ot ot
Chicago Union Station 7:50 9:55! 11:57 1:57 3:57 5:57 7:55 9:50 12:39
late departures
CHICAGO TO AURORA 1303 1305 1307 1311 1315 1319 1321 | 1323 | 1329
a.m. a.m. pm. | pm. | pm. | pm. | pm. | pm. | am.
Chicago Union Station 8:40 10:40 | 12:40 2:40 4:40 6:40 8:40 11:25 1:00
Halsted Street == == - - - - - - -
Western Avenue 8:46 10:46 | 12:46 2:46 4:46 6:46 8:46 -
Cicero 8:51 10:51 | 12:51 2:51 4:51 6:51 851 | 11:36
Lavergne - - - - - - -
Berwyn 8:55 10:55 | 12:55 2:55 4:55 6:55 8:55 11:40 1:15
Harlem Ave. 8:57 10:57 | 12:57 2:57 4:57 6:57 8:57 | 11:42 | 1:17
Riverside 8:59 10:59 | 12:59 2:59 4:59 6:59 859 | 11:44 | 1:19
Hollywood 9:01 11:01 1:01 3:01 5:01 7:01 - - -
Brookfield 9:03 | 11:03 | 1:03 3:03 5:03 7:03 9:02 | 11:47 | 1:22
Congress Park - - - - - -— -—
LaGrange Road 11:06 1:06 3:06 5:06 7:06 9:06
Stone Ave. 11:08 1:08 3:08 5:08 7:08 9:08
Western Springs 9:11 11:11 1:11 3:11 5:11 7:11 9:11
Highlands - - - - - - -
Hinsdale 9:14 11:14 1:14 3:14 5:14 7:14 9:14 | 11:59 | 1:34
West Hinsdale ot ot ot ot ot - -
Clarendon Hills 9:17 | 11:17 | 17 3:17 5:17 7:17 9:17 | 12:02
Westmont 9:20 11:20 1:20 3:20 5:20 7:20 9:20 | 12:05
Fairview Ave. 2528 11:23 1:23 3:23 5:23 7:23 9:23 | 12:08
Downers Grove 9:25 11:25 1:25 3:25 5:25 7:25 9:25 | 12:10
Belmont 9:28 11:28 1:28 3:28 5:28 7:28 9:28 | 12:13
Lisle 9:31 11:31 1:31 3:31 5:31 7:31 9:31 | 12:16
Naperville 9:37 11:37 1:37 3:37 5:37 7:37 9:37 12:22
Route 59 9:42 11:42 1:42 3:42 5:42 7:42 9:42 | 12:27
Aurora 10:11 | 12:11 2:11 4:11 6:11 8:11 10:10 | 12:55 :26
101818

Please check metrarail.com or the Ventra mobile app for updates.




	2018.10.26_BNSF_Construction_weekday_v3
	2018.10.26_BNSF_Construction_weekend_v3
	Weekend


